



March 22, 2019

To whom it may concern:

Company Name: ZOOM CORPORATION
 Listing: Tokyo Stock Exchange-JASDAQ
 Code No: 6694
 URL: <https://www.zoom.co.jp/>
 Representative: Masahiro Iijima, CEO
 Contact: Tatsuzo Yamada, CFO
 Tel: +81-3-5297-1001

**Partial Correction of Summary of Consolidated Financial Results
 For the Year Ended December 31, 2018 (under Japanese GAAP)**

ZOOM Corporation has corrected the “Summary of Consolidated Financial Results for the Year Ended December 31, 2018 (under Japanese GAAP)” released on February 15, 2019 as below. Corrections are underlined.

1. Reason for the correction

We found that there were some errors in the Summary of Consolidated Financial Results for the Year Ended December 31, 2018 during preparation of our Annual Securities Report.

2. Corrections

(a) Summary information

[Before corrections]

(1) Consolidated operating results (% represents year on year changes)

	Net sales		Operating profit		Ordinary profit		Profit attributable to owners of parent	
	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%
For the year ended								
December 31, 2018	7,705	22.3	260	(20.5)	346	(4.5)	318	10.4
December 31, 2017	6,300	5.6	327	48.2	362	77.0	288	61.0

(Note) Comprehensive income

For the ended December 31, 2018: 246 million yen ((8.2%))

For the ended December 31, 2017: 269 million yen (72.6%)

[After corrections]

(1) Consolidated operating results (% represents year on year changes)

	Net sales		Operating profit		Ordinary profit		Profit attributable to owners of parent	
	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%	Million yen	%
For the year ended								
December 31, 2018	7,705	22.3	260	(20.5)	346	(4.5)	318	10.4
December 31, 2017	6,300	5.6	327	48.2	362	77.0	288	61.0

(Note) Comprehensive income

For the ended December 31, 2018: 243 million yen ((9.4%))

For the ended December 31, 2017: 269 million yen (72.6%)

(b) Consolidated comprehensive income statements (page 5)

[Before corrections]

	(Million yen)	
	For the year ended December 31, 2017	For the year ended December 31, 2018
Profit	288	275
Other comprehensive income		
Foreign currency translation adjustment	(12)	(18)
Remeasurements of defined benefit plans	-	(3)
Accounted for Using Equity Method	(7)	(6)
Total other comprehensive income	(19)	(28)
Comprehensive income	269	246
Comprehensive income attributed to owners of parent	269	293
Comprehensive income attributable to non-controlling interests	-	(46)

[After corrections]

	(Million yen)	
	For the year ended December 31, 2017	For the year ended December 31, 2018
Profit	288	275
Other comprehensive income		
Foreign currency translation adjustment	(12)	(18)
Remeasurements of defined benefit plans	-	(6)
Accounted for Using Equity Method	(7)	(6)
Total other comprehensive income	(19)	(31)
Comprehensive income	269	243
Comprehensive income attributed to owners of parent	269	290
Comprehensive income attributable to non-controlling interests	-	(46)